24
1,

97
3

37
9,

37
9

7,
16

2
-

32
,9

35
,0

94

33
,5

63
,6

08

N

et
 f

in
an

ci
al

 a
ss

et
s/

(li
ab

ili
ti

es
)

1,
25

1,
75

2
(3

69
,1

66
)

(7
,1

62
)

73
7

8,
18

9,
05

5
9,

06
5,

21
6

Le

ss
: N

et
 f

in
an

ci
al

 a
ss

et
s/

(li
ab

ili
ti

es
)

  d

en
om

in
at

ed
 in

 t
he

 r
es

pe
ct

iv
e

  e

nt
it

ie
s

fu
nc

ti
on

al
 c

ur
re

nc
ie

s
-

-
-

-
(8

,1
89

,0
55

)
(8

,1
89

,0
55

)

C

u
rr

e
n

cy
 e

x
p

o
su

re

1,

25
1,

75
2

(3
69

,1
66

)
(7

,1
62

)
73

7
-

87
6,

16
1

COMPLETE LOGISTIC SERVICES BERHAD
Annual Report 2014

89

COMPLETE LOGISTIC SERVICES BERHAD
Annual Report 2014

Notes To The Financial Statements
31 March 2014 (cont’d)

35.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

35.1	 Financial risk management policies (cont’d)

	 (a)	 Market risk (cont’d)

		  (i)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

			   Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in
the foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held
constant:

			   Group				   2014	 2013
								   Increase/	 Increase/
								   (Decrease)	 (Decrease)
								   RM	 RM

			   Effects on profit after tax/equity

			   United States Dollar:
			   strengthened by 5%				   39,047	 46,941
			   weakened by 5%				   (39,047)	 (46,941)

			   Singapore Dollar:
			   strengthened by 5%				   (8,393)	 (13,844)
			   weakened by 5%				   8,393	 13,844

			   Australian Dollar:
			   strengthened by 5%				   -	 (269)
			   weakened by 5%				   -	 269

			   Indonesian Rupiah:
			   strengthened by 5%				   9,735	 28
			   weakened by 5%				   (9,735)	 (28)

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest
rate risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities. The Group’s
policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the
Group will be placed with licensed financial institutions to generate interest income.

	 Information relating to the Group’s exposure to the interest rate risk of the financial
liabilities is disclosed in Note 35.1(c).

90

COMPLETE LOGISTIC SERVICES BERHAD
Annual Report 2014

Notes To The Financial Statements
31 March 2014 (cont’d)

COMPLETE LOGISTIC SERVICES BERHAD
Annual Report 2014

35.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

35.1	 Financial risk management policies (cont’d)

	 (a)	 Market risk (cont’d)

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk (cont’d)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the
interest rates as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:

			   Group				   2014	 2013
								   (Decrease)/	 (Decrease)/
								   Increase	 Increase
								   RM	 RM

			   Effects on profit after tax/equity

			   Increase of 100 basis points (bp)			   (83,745)	 (107,735)
			   Decrease of 100 bp				   83,745	 107,735

		  (iii)	 Equity price risk

	 The Group does not have any quoted investments and hence is not exposed to equity price
risk.

	 (b)	 Credit risk

	 The Group’s exposure to credit risk, or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arises mainly from
trade and other receivables. The Group manages its exposure to credit risk by the application
of credit approvals, credit limits and monitoring procedures on an ongoing basis. For other
financial assets (including quoted investments, cash and bank balances and derivatives), the
Group minimises credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.